§
§
(11) Transportation control equipment
(12) Transportation equipment (cars, electric trains, ships, etc.)
(13) Other applications that are not considered general-purpose applications
Our manufacturing sites fully compliance with requirement regarding the quality management system in the automotive industry under
the IATF 16949 standard. GOTREND Technology respect individual agreements with reference to customer requirements and customer
specific requirements (CSR). We will like to emphasize that only requirements mutually agreed upon will in implemented in our Quality

SMD Power Inductor - GSFT Series Type
Image
Inductance Range
( uH )
 M=+/-20% , N=+/-30%
DCR
( m Ohm )
Max.
Isat
( A )
Max.
Part Name
 File Version : GSFT-SERIES-V1R4 Editor : Jerry Chen
Established Date : 2023.05.19 Description : High Current Inductor
 Product Series : GSFT Brand : GOTREND
GSFT353220PL  3.5 3.2 1.8 0.15
Page : 4 / 61 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.

High Current Inductor
 Product Series : GSFT Brand : GOTREND
G (Ref.)
 File Version : GSFT-SERIES-V1R4 Editor : Jerry Chen
Inductance
( uH )
Inductance
Tolerance
DCR
( m Ohm )
Isat
( A )
 Latest Edit Date : 2023.11.03 Product Type : X Standard         Ã Customize
GSFT141265PH-SERIES
C (+/-0.1)
GSFT141265PH-R47M 0.47 M
0.55 0.45
Irms
( A )
1.7 0.3 1.5
Part No.
GSFT141265PH-R47M
Page : 5 / 61 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
23.0 28.0 5.3 5.0 4.0 3.5
29.0 35.0 4.6 4.2 3.8 3.3
* Test Condition : @1MHz , 1.0Vrms , 25Ņ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately ȹT of 40Ņ
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise)̔ should not exceed 125Ņ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should
   be verifiedin the end application.
* Rated voltage 25V DC̔The application of voltage depends on many factors,Over voltage may cause components failure,
   high temperature,and burn-out,User needs to verify for appropriate usage.
Typical Performance Curves :
GSFT141208PH-R33M 0.33 M
GSFT141208PH-R47M 0.47 M
1.5
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
33.0 40.0 5.5 5.0 3.4 3.0
80.0 100.0 4.7 4.2 2.8 2.5
85.0 110.0 4.1 3.6 2.4 2.2
115.0 138.0 3.3 3.0 2.2 2.0
180.0 200.0 3.0 2.6 2.1 1.8
* Test Condition : @1MHz , 1.0Vrms , 25Ņ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately ȹT of 40Ņ
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise)̔ should not exceed 125Ņ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should
   be verifiedin the end application.
* Rated voltage 25V DC̔The application of voltage depends on many factors,Over voltage may cause components failure,
   high temperature,and burn-out,User needs to verify for appropriate usage.
GSFT160808PH-1R0M 1.00 M
GSFT160808PH-R56M 0.56 M
GSFT160808PH-R68M 0.68 M
GSFT160808PH-R22M 0.22 M
GSFT160808PH-R47M 0.47 M
1.1
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

Dimension [ mm ]  :
Electrical Characteristics :
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
34.0 50.0 5.0 4.6 3.1 2.7
55.0 70.0 3.2 2.8 2.8 2.4
160.0 185.0 2.5 2.1 1.9 1.5
* Test Condition : @1MHz , 1.0Vrms , 25Ņ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately ȹT of 40Ņ
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise)̔ should not exceed 125Ņ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should
   be verifiedin the end application.
* Rated voltage 25V DC̔The application of voltage depends on many factors,Over voltage may cause components failure,
   high temperature,and burn-out,User needs to verify for appropriate usage.
GSFT201208PH-2R2M 2.20 M
GSFT201208PH-R47M 0.47 M
GSFT201208PH-1R0M 1.00 M
1.5
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

24.0 32.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0
29.0 36.0 5.5 5.0 4.7 4.3
37.0 43.0 5.0 4.5 4.3 4.0
55.0 63.0 4.0 3.5 3.9 3.5
76.0 85.0 3.2 2.7 3.1 2.6
135.0 150.0 2.7 2.4 2.0 1.7
* Test Condition : @1MHz , 1.0Vrms , 25Ņ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately ȹT of 40Ņ
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise)̔ should not exceed 125Ņ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should
   be verifiedin the end application.
* Rated voltage 25V DC̔The application of voltage depends on many factors,Over voltage may cause components failure,
   high temperature,and burn-out,User needs to verify for appropriate usage.
GSFT201210PH-2R2M 2.20 M
GSFT201210PH-1R0M 1.00 M
GSFT201210PH-1R5M 1.50 M
GSFT201210PH-R47M 0.47 M
GSFT201210PH-R68M 0.68 M
GSFT201210PH-R24M 0.24 M
GSFT201210PH-R33M 0.33 M
GSFT201210PH-R10M 0.10 M
GSFT201210PH-R22M 0.22 M
1.5
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

18.0 24.0 5.8 5.3 5.5 4.8
27.0 31.0 5.5 5.0 4.9 4.5
39.0 44.0 5.1 4.6 3.8 3.6
53.0 60.0 3.6 3.3 3.1 2.9
73.0 85.0 3.3 3.0 2.9 2.7
123.0 140.0 2.7 2.4 2.2 2.0
* Test Condition : @1MHz , 1.0Vrms , 25Ņ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately ȹT of 40Ņ
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise)̔ should not exceed 125Ņ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should
   be verifiedin the end application.
* Rated voltage 25V DC̔The application of voltage depends on many factors,Over voltage may cause components failure,
   high temperature,and burn-out,User needs to verify for appropriate usage.
GSFT201608PH-2R2M 2.20 M
GSFT201608PH-1R0M 1.00 M
GSFT201608PH-1R5M 1.50 M
GSFT201608PH-R47M 0.47 M
GSFT201608PH-R68M 0.68 M
GSFT201608PH-R24M 0.24 M
GSFT201608PH-R33M 0.33 M
1.9
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

24.0 31.0 5.2 4.7 5.0 4.5
38.0 46.0 4.8 4.2 4.0 3.7
80.0 96.0 3.5 3.1 3.4 3.0
120.0 138.0 3.0 2.8 2.8 2.5
140.0 170.0 2.3 2.0 1.7 1.5
190.0 220.0 2.0 1.8 1.6 1.4
* Test Condition : @1MHz , 1.0Vrms , 25Ņ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately ȹT of 40Ņ
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise)̔ should not exceed 125Ņ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should
   be verifiedin the end application.
* Rated voltage 25V DC̔The application of voltage depends on many factors,Over voltage may cause components failure,
   high temperature,and burn-out,User needs to verify for appropriate usage.
GSFT201610PH-4R7M 4.70 M
GSFT201610PH-2R2M 2.20 M
GSFT201610PH-3R3M 3.30 M
GSFT201610PH-1R0M 1.00 M
GSFT201610PH-1R5M 1.50 M
GSFT201610PH-R47M 0.47 M
GSFT201610PH-R68M 0.68 M
GSFT201610PH-R24M 0.24 M
GSFT201610PH-R33M 0.33 M
GSFT201610PH-R10M 0.10 M
GSFT201610PH-R15M 0.15 M
1.9
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

28.00 32.00 6.0 5.3 5.3 4.7
31.00 37.20 5.2 4.6 4.6 4.0
44.00 50.00 5.0 4.4 4.0 3.4
49.00 59.00 4.4 3.8 3.6 3.2
80.00 96.00 3.0 2.7 2.6 2.3
130.00 150.00 2.65 2.45 2.3 2.0
* Test Condition̔ @100KHz , 1.0Vrms , 25Ņ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40Ņ
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise)̔ should not exceed 125Ņ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should
   be verifiedin the end application.
* Rated voltage 25V DC̔The application of voltage depends on many factors,Over voltage may cause components failure,
   high temperature,and burn-out,User needs to verify for appropriate usage.
GSFT201610P-2R2M 2.20 M
GSFT201610P-1R0M 1.00 M
GSFT201610P-1R5M 1.50 M
GSFT201610P-R56M 0.56 M
GSFT201610P-R68M 0.68 M
GSFT201610P-R33M 0.33 M
GSFT201610P-R47M 0.47 M
GSFT201610P-R22M 0.22 M
GSFT201610P-R24M 0.24 M
1.9
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

15.00 18.00 7.0 6.2 5.9 5.3
20.00 26.00 6.0 5.3 5.4 4.8
30.00 36.00 5.0 4.4 4.2 3.7
40.00 48.00 4.5 4.0 3.7 3.3
70.00 84.00 3.1 2.8 2.9 2.5
105.00 126.00 2.7 2.5 2.5 2.1
* Test Condition̔ @100KHz , 1.0Vrms , 25Ņ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40Ņ
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise)̔ should not exceed 125Ņ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should
   be verifiedin the end application.
* Rated voltage 25V DC̔The application of voltage depends on many factors,Over voltage may cause components failure,
   high temperature,and burn-out,User needs to verify for appropriate usage.
GSFT201612P-2R2M 2.20 M
GSFT201612P-1R0M 1.00 M
GSFT201612P-1R5M 1.50 M
GSFT201612P-R47M 0.47 M
GSFT201612P-R68M 0.68 M
GSFT201612P-R22M 0.22 M
GSFT201612P-R33M 0.33 M
1.9
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

24.0 28.0 5.3 4.8 4.5 4.1
45.0 55.0 4.3 3.9 4.0 3.6
57.0 66.0 3.4 3.0 2.9 2.6
86.0 100.0 2.8 2.5 2.5 2.2
180.0 216.0 2.6 2.0 2.0 1.6
490.0 520.0 1.6 1.4 1.2 1.1
* Test Condition : @1MHz , 1.0Vrms , 25Ņ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately ȹT of 40Ņ
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise)̔ should not exceed 125Ņ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should
   be verifiedin the end application.
* Rated voltage 25V DC̔The application of voltage depends on many factors,Over voltage may cause components failure,
   high temperature,and burn-out,User needs to verify for appropriate usage.
GSFT252010PH-100M 10.0 M
GSFT252010PH-3R3M 3.30 M
GSFT252010PH-4R7M 4.70 M
GSFT252010PH-1R5M 1.50 M
GSFT252010PH-2R2M 2.20 M
GSFT252010PH-R68M 0.68 M
GSFT252010PH-1R0M 1.00 M
GSFT252010PH-R33M 0.33 M
GSFT252010PH-R47M 0.47 M
2.3
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

20.00 24.00 6.0 5.4 5.8 5.1
25.00 30.00 5.2 4.8 5.1 4.7
42.00 50.40 4.6 3.8 4.3 4.0
60.00 72.00 3.5 3.2 3.3 3.0
85.00 102.00 3.0 2.7 2.8 2.5
130.00 156.00 2.1 1.8 2.0 1.7
* Test Condition̔ @100KHz , 1.0Vrms , 25Ņ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40Ņ
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise)̔ should not exceed 125Ņ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should
   be verifiedin the end application.
* Rated voltage 25V DC̔The application of voltage depends on many factors,Over voltage may cause components failure,
   high temperature,and burn-out,User needs to verify for appropriate usage.
GSFT252010P-2R2M 2.20 M
GSFT252010P-3R3M 3.30 M
GSFT252010P-1R0M 1.00 M
GSFT252010P-1R5M 1.50 M
GSFT252010P-R47M 0.47 M
GSFT252010P-R68M 0.68 M
GSFT252010P-R22M 0.22 M
GSFT252010P-R33M 0.33 M
2.3
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

19.0 23.0 6.5 6.0 6.1 5.5
31.0 37.0 5.8 5.3 5.7 5.2
52.0 60.0 4.0 3.3 3.7 3.3
80.0 97.0 3.0 2.7 2.8 2.5
170.0 204.0 2.8 2.2 2.3 2.0
330.0 400.0 1.6 1.45 1.2 1.05
* Test Condition : @1MHz , 1.0Vrms , 25Ņ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately ȹT of 40Ņ
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise)̔ should not exceed 125Ņ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should
   be verifiedin the end application.
* Rated voltage 25V DC̔The application of voltage depends on many factors,Over voltage may cause components failure,
   high temperature,and burn-out,User needs to verify for appropriate usage.
GSFT252012PH-100M 10.0 M
GSFT252012PH-3R3M 3.30 M
GSFT252012PH-4R7M 4.70 M
GSFT252012PH-1R0M 1.00 M
GSFT252012PH-2R2M 2.20 M
GSFT252012PH-R33M 0.33 M
GSFT252012PH-R68M 0.68 M
GSFT252012PH-R10M 0.10 M
GSFT252012PH-R22M 0.22 M
2.3
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

23.00 27.60 5.5 5.0 5.3 4.9
33.00 39.60 5.0 4.2 4.5 4.2
43.00 51.60 4.0 3.5 3.7 3.4
66.00 79.20 3.4 3.1 3.1 2.8
115.00 138.00 3.0 2.7 2.4 2.2
170.00 204.00 2.8 2.5 2.0 1.8
* Test Condition̔ @100KHz , 1.0Vrms , 25Ņ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40Ņ
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise)̔ should not exceed 125Ņ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should
   be verifiedin the end application.
* Rated voltage 25V DC̔The application of voltage depends on many factors,Over voltage may cause components failure,
   high temperature,and burn-out,User needs to verify for appropriate usage.
GSFT252012P-3R3M 3.30 M
GSFT252012P-4R7M 4.70 M
GSFT252012P-1R5M 1.50 M
GSFT252012P-2R2M 2.20 M
GSFT252012P-R68M 0.68 M
GSFT252012P-1R0M 1.00 M
GSFT252012P-R33M 0.33 M
GSFT252012P-R47M 0.47 M
GSFT252012P-R15M 0.15 M
GSFT252012P-R24M 0.24 M
2.3
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

22.00 26.40 6.0 5.2 5.5 5.0
30.00 36.00 4.8 4.0 4.8 4.0
48.30 58.00 4.3 3.8 3.8 3.2
67.00 80.40 3.6 3.3 3.1 2.7
100.00 120.00 3.1 2.8 2.5 2.1
143.00 172.00 2.2 1.9 2.0 1.7
* Test Condition̔ @100KHz , 1.0Vrms , 25Ņ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40Ņ
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise)̔ should not exceed 125Ņ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should
   be verifiedin the end application.
* Rated voltage 25V DC̔The application of voltage depends on many factors,Over voltage may cause components failure,
   high temperature,and burn-out,User needs to verify for appropriate usage.
GSFT322510P-3R3M 3.30 M
GSFT322510P-4R7M 4.70 M
GSFT322510P-1R5M 1.50 M
GSFT322510P-2R2M 2.20 M
GSFT322510P-R68M 0.68 M
GSFT322510P-1R0M 1.00 M
GSFT322510P-R33M 0.33 M
GSFT322510P-R47M 0.47 M
2.8
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

20.00 24.00 7.3 6.8 6.2 5.7
26.00 32.00 6.5 5.7 5.5 5.0
44.00 53.00 5.0 4.5 4.4 3.9
61.00 73.00 4.8 4.3 4.0 3.6
87.00 101.00 3.4 3.0 3.1 2.8
122.00 146.00 2.8 2.4 2.2 1.9
* Test Condition̔ @100KHz , 1.0Vrms , 25Ņ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately 40Ņ
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise)̔ should not exceed 125Ņ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should
   be verifiedin the end application.
* Rated voltage 25V DC̔The application of voltage depends on many factors,Over voltage may cause components failure,
   high temperature,and burn-out,User needs to verify for appropriate usage.
GSFT322512P-3R3M 3.30 M
GSFT322512P-4R7M 4.70 M
GSFT322512P-1R5M 1.50 M
GSFT322512P-2R2M 2.20 M
GSFT322512P-R68M 0.68 M
GSFT322512P-1R0M 1.00 M
GSFT322512P-R33M 0.33 M
GSFT322512P-R47M 0.47 M
GSFT322512P-R15M 0.15 M
GSFT322512P-R22M 0.22 M
2.8
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )

17.0 19.0 8.3 7.5 7.1 6.6
19.0 24.0 7.4 6.9 6.3 5.8
26.0 30.0 6.6 5.8 5.7 5.2
58.0 70.0 4.9 4.4 4.2 3.7
75.0 95.0 3.5 3.1 3.2 2.8
115.0 135.0 2.9 2.5 2.5 2.0
* Test Condition : @1MHz , 1.0Vrms , 25Ņ Ambient
* Inductance Tolerance : M = +/-20%
* Irms : Rated Current Loading when temperature rise approximately ȹT of 40Ņ
* Isat : Saturated Current measured at the point of L drop approximately 30%
* The part temperature (ambient + temp rise)̔ should not exceed 125Ņ under worst case operating conditions. Circuit design,
   component,PCB trace size and thickness,airflow and other cooling provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should
   be verifiedin the end application.
* Rated voltage 25V DC̔The application of voltage depends on many factors,Over voltage may cause components failure,
   high temperature,and burn-out,User needs to verify for appropriate usage.
GSFT322512PH-3R3M 3.30 M
GSFT322512PH-4R7M 4.70 M
GSFT322512PH-1R0M 1.00 M
GSFT322512PH-2R2M 2.20 M
GSFT322512PH-R47M 0.47 M
GSFT322512PH-R68M 0.68 M
GSFT322512PH-R22M 0.22 M
GSFT322512PH-R33M 0.33 M
2.8
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )